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LIGA INDUSTRIAS REGIAS

07/07/2025 Week 2 of 21
Bol Obispado Bolero Corp

Team Standings

Lanes 17 - 3i

Points Points Team Scratch Pins + Points Points Team Scratch Pins +
Place _# Team Name Won Lost Avg _Pins HDCP _HDCP Place _# Team Name Won Lost Avg _ Pins HDCP _HDCP
1 1 Soluciones Fiscales 7 1 946 5564 52 5756 9 7 BoliRucos 4 4 813 4863 140 5805
2 10 A AAResortes 7 1 820 4924 143 5665 10 13 Bolregio.com 3 5 813 4883 145 5799
3 8 Junior Mrketing Il 6 2 843 5271 122 5981 11 5 The Strike Society 3 5 889 5330 86 5512
4 4 ABC Metales 6 2 867 5291 104 5713 12 2 Saenz & Saenz 3 5 761 4772176 5272
5 11 Piratas 5 3 809 4885 143 5858 13 3 X-Corrs 2 6 903 4925 81 5645
6 6 Los Gonzalez 5 3 844 5296 123 5731 14 9 Pinturas Saldafa 2 6 860 5049 111 5504
7 14 Abandonados 5 3 886 4647 90 5601 15 12 Los Lefiadores 1 7 743 4660 178 5652
8 15 LaLeyenda Continua 5 3 733 4411 196 5563 16 16 Viva Zapata 0 8 722 4195188 5155
Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk
Lanes  Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
17-18 Bolregio.com 930 1078 973 2981 3 <--> Los Lefadores 981 1017 959 2957 1
19-20 Los Gonzalez 945 927 993 2865 3 <--> LaleyendaContinu 978 860 884 2722 1
21-22  Junior Mrketing Il 974 980 1025 2979 3 <> X-Corrs 974 1043 888 2905 1
23-24 A A AResortes 898 839 950 2687 3 <> The Strike Society 838 940 905 2683 1
25-26 Piratas 1072 934 928 2934 1 <> Boli Rucos 966 977 1010 2953 3
27-28 Pinturas Saldafia 930 841 889 2660 2 <--> Saenz & Saenz 937 906 793 2636 2
29-30 Soluciones Fiscales 863 977 1038 2878 4 <--> Viva Zapata 851 841 886 2578 0]
31-32 A BC Metales 902 968 982 2852 3 <---> Abandonados 963 798 915 2676 1
Lane Assignments
17-18 19-20 21-22 23-24 25-26 27-28 29-30 31-32

WkO03 14/07 9-16
Wk04 21/07 7- 4

8-14 15-10 11-3 52 7-13 4-12

1- 6

1-10 14-11 15- 2 3-13 16-5 6-9 12- 8
Last Week's Top Scores

Team Scratch Series

Team Scratch Game

2782 Soluciones Fiscales

2647 Junior Mrketing Il

2586 A B C Metales
Scratch Series

948 X-Corrs

912 The Strike Society

897 Los Gonzalez
Scratch Game

638 Manuel Heredia
615 Jezreel Ruiz
593 Alfredo Arratia

256 Alan Arratia
224 Alberto Gomez
215 Victor Aguilera

Team Handicap Series

Team Handicap Game

2981 Bolregio.com

2957 Los Lefadores

2722 Laleyenda Continua
Handicap Series

1072 Piratas

1010 Boli Rucos

963 Abandonados
Handicap Game

662 Pedro Espinosa C
652 Francisco Bovio
635 Fabricio Martinez
635 Jose Zambrano

Season High Scores

246 Jesus Barrera
242 Armando Ramos
234 Fco.Roel Rodriguez

Team Scratch Series

Team Scratch Game

2782 Soluciones Fiscales

2731 The Strike Society

2719 Los Gonzalez
Scratch Series

958 A B C Metales

948 X-Corrs

927 Pinturas Saldafa
Scratch Game

638 Manuel Heredia
623 Raul Hernandez
623 Alberto Gomez

256 Alan Arratia
245 Roy Villarreal
232 Gerardo Canino

232 Armando Garza G

Team Handicap Series

Team Handicap Game

3002 Junior Mrketing Il

2978 A A A Resortes

2957 Los Lefiadores
Handicap Series

1078 Bolregio.com

1072 Piratas

1068 Boli Rucos
Handicap Game

678 David Cantu Gtz
657 Raul Sr Garcia L
652 Jesus Reyes P

652 Francisco Bovio
652 Javier Gutierrez

Individual High Averages

267 Pedro Espinosa C
246 Jesus Barrera
243 Jesus Zapata

231.00 Alan Arratia

212.67 Manuel Heredia

205.00 Jezreel Ruiz

‘Resultados en:

https://oscarvazquez.info/

‘Base del HDCP es 200 al 80% y Dommy es 140 Pinos Sin HDCP !

Para Premiacion Individual se Requiere Jugar 2/3 de Juegos Programados
Para Ganar a BYE o Equipo Ausente se Requiere Tirar 840 Pinos con HDCP
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Average List of Regular Team Members

Team Name
1 1 Alan Arratia
2 1 Manuel Heredia
3 3 Jezreel Ruiz
4 6 Alberto Gomez
5 6 Armando Garza G
6 4 Raul Hernandez
7 9 Roy Villarreal
8 4 Eddy Garza
9 9 Alfredo Arratia
10 8 Fabricio Martinez
11 5 Humberto Jr Vazquez
12 1 Enrique Navar
13 8 Angel Caraveo
14 12 Noe Gonzalez
15 5 Alonso Castillo
16 11 Jesus Reyes P
17 8 Javier Gutierrez
18 4 Armando Ramos
19 3 Oscar F Vazquez Jr
20 10 Victor Aguilera
21 13 Gustavo Lopez
22 4 David Cantu Gtz
23 7 Ramiro Arizpe
24 14 Cesar Gonzalez E
25 10 Sergio Avitu
26 5 Humberto Sr Vazquez
27 8 Raul Jr Hernandez
28 2 Geronimo Gonzalez
29 11 Pedro EspinosaC
30 7 Fco.Roel Rodriguez
31 14 Carlos Jr Castillo
32 5 Gerardo Canino
33 13 Salvador Ibarra
34 6 Gerardo Gonzalez
35 3 Carlos VelaM
36 13 Sigifredo Navarro
37 9 Hector De Leon
38 7 Jose Zambrano
39 4 Juan Bosco Mtz
40 6 Brandon Gonzalez
41 1 Jorge Pardo
42 3 Francisco Bovio
43 5 David Cantu M
44 2 Jose Jr Ortiz
45 6 Eduardo Bafiuelos
46 13 Riko Ondarza
47 10 Raul Sr Garcia L
48 8 Pedro Rodriguez
49 10 Oscar Adame
50 12 Martin Sanchez
51 13 Ignacio Manzo
52 14 Carlos Santos
53 2 Napoleon Saenz
54 4 Jorge Garza N
55 11 Ruben Zamora
56 7 Carlos Yafez
57 7 Jesus Barrera
58 11 Fernando Torres R
59 9 Daniel Pefia G
60 6 Francisco Gonzalez
61 3 Juan Jose Sepulveda D
62 5 Manuel De Los Reyes
63 9 Fernando Villarreal
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High HDCP High HDCP
Sers
462
638
615
674
611
653
431
393
605
635
589
575
403
630
558
652
652
618
621
606
404
678
438
641
630
579
626
536
662
408
648
606
584
610
364
623
585
635
598
556
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652
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367
554
419
657
574
620
596
384
601
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552
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403

256 256 462
227 227 638
215 215 615
224 241 623
232 232 611
215 225 623
245 263 395
202 202 393
216 220 593
207 222 590
204 204 589
192 195 566
197 210 377
198 218 570
222 222 558
201 225 580
210 229 595
220 242 552
195 213 567
215 235 546
213 233 364
225 249 606
208 232 390
201 232 548
203 233 540
184 200 531
215 235 566
197 197 536
235 267 566
207 234 354
219 239 588
232 244 570
201 221 524
219 239 550
181 189 348
201 225 551
216 216 585
209 237 551
190 218 514
193 208 511
192 206 510
190 227 541
187 197 507
195 211 335
194 206 518
190 225 349
222 250 573
193 225 478
179 211 524
183 212 509
166 194 328
203 231 517
163 199 163
196 206 522
170 199 337
199 218 339
206 246 453
179 215 322
169 188 481
174 206 480
200 232 504
194 194 479
176 203 349
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Team Name
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Ennio Flores

Luis Espejel

David Torres M
Daniel Saenz
Fernando Mata
Alfonso Flores
Raul Ayala
Antonio Padilla
Armando Lopez
Cesar Arriaga
Alfonso Ochoa
Roberto Saldafia
Rodolfo Ancira
Gerardo Maiz G
JaimeCantu T
Jose Sr Ortiz
Enrique Santos
Victor Manzanares
Raul Sr Hernandez
Jaime Vazquez
Jesus Zapata
Dagoberto Navarro
Jorge L Cruz
Jesus Padilla
Ernesto Rodriguez
Luis Ochoa

Miguel Gonzalez
Juan Alanis P
Gildardo Trevifio
Jose Luis Martinez
J Indalecio Martinez
Jesus Cavazos
Fco. Javier Rossel
Nicolas Martinez
Sergio Ruiz P
Rene Garza G
Victor Zapata
Rodrigo Ortiz
Hector Garza
Juan A Rivera A
Luis Castillo

Raul Villarreal G
Sebastian Cantu
Rogelio Villarreal
Hector Melicoff
Felipe Gonzalez
Carlos Sr Castillo
Ruben Martinez
Irving Amezcua M
Arturo Gonzalez
Rodolfo Trevifio
Jorge Abarca

Zaid Hernandez
Gerardo Garcia
Manuel Ordaz
Mario Decanini
Alberto Sosa
Ricardo Gonzalez
Jose Pablo Balderas
Marcelo Balderas
Damian Tamez
Alejandro Gzz Tanaka

Pins Gms
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942
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934
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932
774
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768
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911
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747
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588
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k129
k161
157
157
156
155
155
155
154
k152
5 153
k157
4 152
k153
151
150
149
149
148
148
147
147
k180
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4 133
5 128
k140
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k163
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High HDCP High HDCP
185 225
174 205
166 186
163 175
178 206
180 214
177 217
168 183
176 208
171 209
170 206
159 193
189 197
181 218
188 188
152 170
180 214
169 204
157 197
191 229
203 243
166 206
158 174
146 178
179 215
158 198
162 202
148 186
174 214
170 210
166 206
181 221
171 171
157 197
175 215
139 174
152 192
165 192
143 183
137 177
149 189
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417
554
567
340
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321
501
323
523
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BLS-2024/PRO 36.06.01 licensed to Oscar Vasquez



07/07/2025 Week 2 of 21 Industrias Regias Jul-Dic/25 Page 3

This Week's Statistics: Lefties vs Righties

Unless designated left handed, bowlers are considered right handed.

Over All _ Right Left

How many people bowled 94 92 2
Number of games bowled 236 231 5
Actual average of week's scores 164.00 164.13 158.20
How many games above average 108 107 1
How many games below average 124 120 4
Pins above/below average per game -2.52 -2.32 -11.60
How many people raised average 37 37 -
by this amount 9.10 9.10 0.00
How many people went down 44 42 2
by this amount -10.27 -10.41 -7.33

League average before bowling 165.38 165.19 174.00
League average after bowling 164.16 164.10 166.67
Change in league average -1.22 -1.09 -7.33

800s - - -
775s - - -
750s - - -
725s - - -
700s - - -
675s - - -
650s - - -
625s 1
600s 2
575s 2
550s 9
525s 6
500s 9
475s 7
450s 0
425s 3
400s 1
below 400 4

—

D
D

300s - - -
275s - - -
250s 1 1 -
225s 2 2 -
200s 21 21 -
175s 57 56 1
150s 81 79 2
125s 55 53 2
100s 17 17 -
below 100 2 2 -
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